city

Municipal Court

Our Purpose

The purpose of the Municipal Court is to provide a forum for citizens to be heard in a professional and courteous environment in matters related to Class "C" offenses filed within the city limits of the City of Huntsville so that the law may be administered in a fair and efficient manner.

Services

The Municipal Court provides administrative support for the City of Huntsville's municipal court proceedings. The Municipal Court is responsible for the collection of fines, fees, and State costs: filing citations/complaints; court scheduling; issuing, tracking, and clearing warrants; maintaining court records and reporting collection, conviction, and statistical data to the appropriate State agencies.

John Gaines, Presiding Judge

Haney, Paschal & Romoser, P.C., Prosecutors

Contact Us

Susan McGilberry

Court Clerk / Administrator

Municipal Court

717 FM 2821 W Suite 200 Huntsville, TX 77320 <u>Directions</u>

Phone: 936-291-5476 Fax: 936-295-8097

Hours

Monday - Friday 8 a.m. - 5 p.m.

Closed on Holidays

Staff Directory

Quick Links

- o Birth Records
- <u>Texas Department of Motor Vehicles</u>
- o Texas DPS Driver's License Information
- Vehicle Registration Walker County

View All

Government Websites by CivicPlus®

Departments

Development Services

Learn about the future of Huntsville, Texas!

Economic Development

Engineering Department

Look up information on engineering, surveying, and GIS services in Huntsville.

Finance

The Finance Division is responsible for monitoring and accounting for city financial transactions. As custodian of public funds, the department manages and safeguards financial resources.

Fire Department

The Huntsville Fire Department coordinates fire protection and disaster / crisis management services for the residents of Huntsville. In addition to providing haz-mat, fire protection, fire inspection, rehabilitation, fire investigation and emergency management services.

Grants Management Division

The purpose of the Division of Grants Management is to develop and coordinate grant-funded programs to supplement local annual budget allocations. Find a variety of resources prepared by this department.

Human Resources

The Human Resources Department's committed to attracting and hiring talented individuals who share a commitment to the City's core values of professionalism, respect results, teamwork and